502559884 11/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2605594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIETER HELLENSCHMIDT	10/01/2013
THOMAS ORTLIEB	09/05/2013
MARKUS BAUKNECHT	09/01/2013
JURGEN SCHALLER	09/06/2013
WENTAO WANG	09/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIMC SILVERGREEN GMBH
Street Address:	ALBRECHT-BERBLINGER-STRABE 6
City:	NEU-ULM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	89231

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13973007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)254-2700

 Phone:
 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MFP-0030US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT A. MCBAIN
	PAIENI

502559884 REEL: 031555 FRAME: 0088

OP \$40.00 13973007

Signature:	/SCOTTAMcBAIN/
Date:	11/06/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3 source=6WE8317#page1.tif source=6WE8317#page2.tif source=6WE8317#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031555 FRAME: 0089 Docket No.: MFP0030US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dieter Hellenschmidt of Wellerstraße 8, Blaustein, Germany 89134, Thomas Ortlieb of Hügelwag 6, Gerlingen, Germany 70839, Markus Bauknecht of Scheffelstraße 30, Lauchheim, Germany 73466, Jürgen Schaller of Neckarstraße 1/1, Kornwestheim, Germany 70806 and Wentao Wang of No. 1 Jinlong Avenue, Pingshan District, Schenhzhen, Guangdong, China 518118 respectively ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled APPARATUS FOR THE SECURING OF A LOAD, for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on August 22. 2013 having Serial No.13/973.007.

AND WHEREAS, CIMC Silvergreen GmbH, a company organized under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Albrecht-Berblinger-Straße 6, Neu-Ulm, Germany 89231 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for the Invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignor hereby agrees with the Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may doem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the Invention, and in enforcing any rights in any action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND Assignor requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for the Invention to the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the Invention covered thereby.

invention covered thereby.	
01.10.2013 Date	Dieter Hellenschmidt
Date	Thomas Ortlieb
Date	Markus Bauknecht
Date	Jürgen Schaller
24th, Sept. 2013 Date	Wentao Wang

Docket No.: MFP0030US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dieter Hellenschmidt of Wellerstraße 8, Blaustein, Germany 89134, Thomas Ortlieb of Hügelwag 6, Gerlingen, Germany 70839, Markus Bauknecht of Scheffelstraße 30, Lauchheim, Germany 73466, Jürgen Schaller of Neckarstraße 1/1, Kornwestheim, Germany 70806 and Wentao Wang of No. 1 Jinlong Avenue, Pingshan District, Schenhzhen, Guangdong, China 518118 respectively ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled APPARATUS FOR THE SECURING OF A LOAD, for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on August 22, 2013 having Serial No.13/973,007.

AND WHEREAS, CIMC Silvergreen GmbH, a company organized under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Albrecht-Berblinger-Straße 6, Neu-Ulm, Germany 89231 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for the Invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignor hereby agrees with the Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the Invention, and in enforcing any rights in any action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND Assignor requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for the Invention to the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the Invention covered thereby.

Date	Dieter Hellenschmidt
Date	Thomas Ortlieb
U.09.2013	Markus Baukned
Date	Markus Bauknecht
Date	Jürgen Schaller
Date	Wentao Wang

PATENT REEL: 031555 FRAME: 0091 Docket No.: MFP0030US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dieter Hellenschmidt of Wellerstraße 8, Blaustein, Germany 89134, Thomas Ortlieb of Hügelwag 6, Gerlingen, Germany 70839, Markus Bauknecht of Scheffelstraße 30, Lauchheim, Germany 73466, Jürgen Schaller of Neckarstraße 1/1, Kornwestheim, Germany 70806 and Wentao Wang of No. 1 Jinlong Avenue, Pingshan District, Schenhzhen, Guangdong, China 518118 respectively ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled APPARATUS FOR THE SECURING OF A LOAD, for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on August 22, 2013 having Serial No.13/973,007.

AND WHEREAS, CIMC Silvergreen GmbH, a company organized under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Albrecht-Berblinger-Straße 6, Neu-Ulm, Germany 89231 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for the Invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignor hereby agrees with the Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the Invention, and in enforcing any rights in any action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND Assignor requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for the Invention to the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the Invention covered thereby.

Date 5. 09, 2013	Dieter Hellenschmidt Thomas Ortlieb
Date 06 09. 2013	Markus Bauknecht
Date	Jürgen Schaller
Date	Wentao Wang

PATENT REEL: 031555 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 11/06/2013